2015.04.10 10:19:31 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Newsa Thomas

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

APPLICATION TO AMEND INJECTION PERMIT

July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

1	15-cons-81	5-cul	
Salt Water Disposal	Permit Number:	44	
Repressuring		Twp. 14 S. R. 20	✓ East West
✓ Other Enhanced Recovery	170 Feet from	North / South Section Line	
	2470 Feet from	East / West Section Line	;
	Lease: Vesecky	* ** *********************************	
	Well #:		
	Douglas		County, Kansas
	Originally granted to: Grand Me		
(All information above this line taken from the original permit)			
Current Operator: License #9855	Contact Persor	Michael J. Reilly	
Company Name: Grand Mesa Operating Company			- t
Address: 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600, Wichita, k	(As listed on operator lice (S 67206-5514	nse)	MAR 05 204
Phone: 316-265-3000			MAR 05 2015
Thomas			CONSEDI. 2015
			WICHITA, KS
It is requested that the (caption) (paragraph #) of t	he original permit be amended as fol	lows:	
A. Change the authorized injection pressure	to: psi maximum from the	current permitted pressure of	psi.
B. Change the authorized injection rate to: _	bbl/day maximum from the	current rate of bbl/day.	
		,	
C. Add () or delete (by the Conservation Division.) the following leases/facilities supply	ring produced saltwater or other flu	ids approved
Company Name	Lease Name	Lease Description	
1			
2			
3			
4			
5	And the second s		
6			
7			
8(Attach additional sheets if necessary)			
D. Change the permit by: (X) add to	ne following repressuring wells:	1-6I TBD; #3-4I TBD; 3-7I	3
() change the injection formatio	n; or () change well const	ruction, or () other:	
"TBD - To be drilled"			
			and the second of the second o

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Name	Grand Mesa Operating Company - Vesecky #1-9I	Legal Description of Leasehold	NE/NE/NW Sec. 23-14S-20E	
	SEE ATTACHED PAGE			
				KANSAS B-
	I hereby certify that the statements made herein a	are true and correct to the best of	my knowledge and belief.	MAR 0 5 2015
		m	/Michael J. Reilly, Pre	WICHITA KS DIVISION
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th	Applicant or Duly Authorize March		
My A	PHYLLIS E. BREWER	lis E. Brewer, Notary Public	1983	

Instructions for Form U-8

Application to Amend Injection Permit

- 1. All requested changes in injection authority must be submitted with this form.
- 2. Complete the top portion, (side 1) of the form with the information requested for the pilot well, as shown on the original order or permit.
- 3. Complete the current operator information, listing the license number, current name and address, contact person and phone number.
- 4. Fill in the type of change or amendment desired. Leave blank any sections not applicable.
- 5. For amendments adding additional input wells to enhanced recovery permits, the following information must be submitted in addition to pages 1 and 2 of form U-8:
 - a) pages 1 and 2 of form U-1
 - b) an updated map, showing the new well(s) and all existing wells; page 4 of the form U-1.
 - c) a complete log of the well(s) to be added;
 - d) verification of cement (cement tickets, bond log, etc.)
- 6. Attach Affidavit of Notice Served, page 5 of form U-1.
- 7. Attach Affidavit of Publication from the official county newspaper.
- 8. This form must be signed by the applicant or an authorized agent. A notarization of the signature is required
- 9. All applicable fees must accompany this application.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

Application for Injection Well Permit and Application to Amend **Injection Permit**

Well Name: Vesecky #1-9I; Vesecky #3-7I; Vesecky #1-6I(TBD); Vesecky 3-4I(TBD)

Legal Location: Vesecky #1-9I - NE/NE/NW, Vesecky #3-7I - NE/SW/NE/NW, Vesecky #1-6I(TBD) – NW/NW/NE/NW, Vesecky 3-4I(TBD) – N/2/SE/NW/NW, all located in Section 23-14S-20E, Douglas County, Kansas

The undersigned hereby certificates that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the 5th day of March, 2015, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Floyd and Sue Ann Schmidt John and Sharon Vesecky W. Shawn and Lisa Smith Lawrence I. Craig Barbara J. Coggburn Colt Energy, Inc. Annika B. Magalski Billy D. McNish James Touslee David A. Wilson John and Krista Shannon Richard Morantz Eloise F. Craig Revocable Trust Jessica J. Francq

1773 N. 600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 1814 N. 600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 558 E. 1750th Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 813 E. 1750th Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 584 E. 1850th Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 P O Box 388, Iola, KS 66749 1873 N. 600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 P O Box 3463, Lawrence, KS 66046 562 E. 1850th Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 1885 N. 600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 1897 N. 600 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 1780 N. 500 Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 813 E. 1750th Road, Baldwin City, KS 66006 120 Suncrest Dr., Greenwood, IN 46143

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in The Lawrence Journal World, the official county publication of Douglas County, Kansas. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.

Signed this 5th day of March, 2015.

Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent: Michael J.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of March, 2015.

PHYLLIS E. BREWER Notary Public - State of Kansas

Notary Public: Phyllis E. Brewer, Notary

My Commission Expires: July 21, 2015

STATE OF KANSAS Douglas County

Shanice Varnado of the Legal Dept. of the Lawrence Daily Journal-World being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That this daily newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Douglas County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a daily basis in Douglas County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and which newspaper has been admitted to the mails as periodicals class matter in said County, and that a notice of which is hereto attached, was published in the regular and entire issue of the Lawrence Daily Journal-World

Said newspaper is published daily 365 days a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice and been admitted at the post office of Lawrence in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for 1 consecutive days/weeks the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on 03/06/2015 with publications being made on the following dates:

03/06/2015

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public

My Appointment expires: March 15, 2015

Notary And Affidavit

\$0.00

Additional Copies

\$0.00

Publication Charges

\$114.00

\$114.00



(First Published in the Lawrence Daily Journal World, March 6, 2015)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

Grand Mesa Operating Company, License #9855-Application to Amend Injection Permit for the Vesecky #1-91 well located in Douglas County, Kansas by adding the following re-pressuring wells to this Application and to authorize the injection of produced and supply well water into the Squirrel Sand zones on each well.

All Oil & Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Grand Mesa Operating Company - has filed an application to amend the original application for the Vesecky #1-91 to commence the input of produced and sup-ply well water into the Squirrel Sand formation at the Vesecky #3-71 well. located 914 feet from the north section line and 1914 feet from the west section line; Vesecky #1-61 (TBD) well, located 42 feet from the north section line and 1523 feet from the west section line; Vesecky #3-41 (TBD) well, located 715 feet from the north section line and 990 feet from the west section line; all located in Section 23, Township 14 South, Range 20 East, Douglas County, Kansas, with a maximum operating pressure of 525 psi and a

maximum injection rate of 100 barrels per day.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within thirty (30) days from the date of this publi-These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why this application should not be granted. If no protests are re-ceived, this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. valid protests are ceived, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

Grand Mesa Operating Company Michael J. Reilly, President 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, Bldg 600 Wichita, KS 67206-5514 (316) 265-3000